
1APRIL 5,  2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



2

ORDINANCE NO. 230249
Westside Facility Plan, Amendment No. 4

Authorizing a $1,500,000.00 design professional services Amendment No. 4 with Carollo
Engineers, Inc., for the Westside Facility Plan project; authorizing an extension of the
term of Contract No. 1187 for an additional 1,095 days for a total term of 3,285 days for
a total contract amount of $8,889,056.00.

April 5, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



3KC Water

Missouri 
River

ORDINANCE NO. 230249
Westside Facility Plan, 
Amendment No. 4



4KC Water

Blue River 
WWTP

Westside WTP

12” Force Main

Gardner Ave.Berkley River 
Front Park

Highway 169

ORDINANCE NO. 230249
Westside Facility Plan, Amendment No. 4



7KC Water

THANK YOU




